

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 671 of 2023 with
MC(WP(C) No. 270 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 261 of 2024**

Armstrong Pame

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Manipur Lokayukta & 6 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

10.09.2025

[1] Mr. Karung H Kom, learned counsel for respondent No. 2, prays for two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit in WP(C) No. 261 of 2024.

[2] Ms. Nikita, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No. 1, also prays for two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[3] Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 261 of 2024, submits that WP(C) No. 671 of 2023 and MC(WP(C) No. 270 of 2023 have become infructuous.

[4] Mr. Karung H Kom, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 671 of 2023, submits that he may be given some time to take instruction in this regard.

[5] List this case on 03.10.2025.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring