

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 671 of 2023**

Amrstrong Pame

*... Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

The Manipur Lokayukta & 6 Ors.

*... Respondents*

With MC[W.P.(C)] No. 270 of 2023  
With W.P.(C) No. 261 of 2024

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**O R D E R**

03.10.2025

Mr. Serto T. Kom, learned counsel appears for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 671 of 2023 and Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel appears for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 261 of 2024.

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel and Mr. Th. Jugindro, learned counsel appear for the respondents and Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel appears for Lokayukta.

List this case on 12.11.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Bipin*