

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 671 of 2023 with
MC(WP(C)) No. 270 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 261 of 2024**

Armstrong Pame

... Petitioner

- Versus -

The Manipur Lokayukta and 6 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

09.03.2026

[1] Present Mr. RP Daida, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 671 of 2023 and Mr. Kashi Anand, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 261 of 2024.

[2] Mr. N. Suresh, learned counsel, Mr. Th. Jugindro, learned counsel and Ms. Alina, learned counsel for some the respondents pray for 3(three) week's time for filing counter affidavit.

[3] List these cases on 08.04.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba