

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 671 of 2023 With
MC (WP (C)) No. 270 of 2023 With
WP (C) No. 261 of 2024**

Armstrong Pame

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

The Manipur Lokayukta; & 6 Ors.

...***Respondent/s***

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

15.06.2026

Mr. Serto T Kom, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner in WP (C) No. 671 of 2023 and Ms. Karishma, learned counsel representing the advocate on record appearing for the petitioner in WP (C) No. 261 of 2024 is before this Court.

Mr. N. Suresh, learned counsel appeared on behalf of respondents No. 4 & 5 in WP (C) No. 671 of 2023 and respondents No. 5 & 6 in WP (C) No. 261 of 2024 and seeks 2 weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. L. Rajesh, learned counsel also appeared on behalf of respondent No. 1 in WP (C) No. 261 of 2024 and also seeks some time for filing counter affidavit.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list these cases again on 28.08.2026.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to exchange their affidavits, if so advised.

JUDGE

Sapana